LMC7660
CMOS Voltage Converters
Features
 Simple Conversion of +5V Logic Supply to ±5V Supplies
 Simple Voltage Multiplication (VOUT = (-) nVIN)
 Typical Open Circuit Voltage Conversion Efficiency 99.9%
 Typical Power Efficiency 98%
 Wide Operating Voltage Range 1.5V to 10V
 Easy to Use - Requires Only 2 External Non-Critical Passive Components
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LMC7660N DIP-8 LMC7660 TUBE 2000pcs/Box
LMC7660M/TR SOP-8 LMC7660 REEL 2500pcs/Reel
LMC7660MM/TR MSOP-8 7660 REEL 3000pcs/Reel
DIP-8
SOP-8
MSOP-8